NO300007234

June 18, 2003

Maria's Group Home, Inc. 2222 Forest Street Hollywood, FL 33020

Division of Corporations P O Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Affidavit to Release Corporate Name

I, Maria Lamande, Board Chairman am releasing Maria's Group Home corporate name. The corporation has been dissolved.

Sincercly, ana Lamande, Chairman

# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N03000007234 FILED August 18, 2003 Sec. Of State

MARIA'S GROUP HOME, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

### **Article I**

The name of the corporation is: MARIA'S GROUP HOME, INC.

## **Article II**

The principal place of business address: 2222 FORREST HOLLYWOOD, FL. 33020

The mailing address of the corporation is: 2222 FORREST HOLLYWOOD, FL. 33020

### Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED EXCLUSIVELY FOR CHARITABLE, RELIGOUS, EDUCATIONAL, AND SCIENTIFIC PURPOSES.

## Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: VOTES AS STATED IN THE BYLAWS

#### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

MARIA LAMANDE 2222 FORREST STREET HOLLYWOOD, FL. 33020 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N03000007234 FILED August 18, 2003 Sec. Of State

Registered Agent Signature: MARIA LAMANDE

#### **Article VI**

The name and address of the incorporator is:

MARIA LAMANDE STREET L 2222 FORREST HOLLYWOOD, F 33020

Incorporator Signature: MARIA LAMANDE

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P MARIA LAMANDE 2222 FORREST STREET HOLLYWOOD, FL. 33020

Title: VP WENDELL WALKER 1515 NW 153 ST OPA LOCKA, FL. 33054

Title: VP SHARI HINES 4430 INVERRARY BOULEVARD FT.LAUDERDALE, FL. 33319

### Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 08/16/2003